#### 502043775 08/30/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Erkki Ruoslahti	10/13/2011
Tambet Teesalu	10/13/2011
Kazuki Sugahara	10/13/2011
Lise Roth	10/15/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sanford-Burnham Medical Research Institute	
Street Address:	10901 North Torrey Pines Road	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13594194

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4048792160 Phone: (404) 879-2150

Email: fonda@pabstpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Pabst Patent Group LLP Address Line 1: 1545 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SBMRI 58.8402 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert A. Hodges, Reg. No. 41,074

**PATENT** REEL: 028877 FRAME: 0291

## Total Attachments: 5

source=SBMRI 58.8402 ASN EXE Executed Assignment from provisional application#page1.tif source=SBMRI 58.8402 ASN EXE Executed Assignment from provisional application#page2.tif source=SBMRI 58.8402 ASN EXE Executed Assignment from provisional application#page3.tif source=SBMRI 58.8402 ASN EXE Executed Assignment from provisional application#page4.tif source=SBMRI 58.8402 ASN EXE Executed Assignment from provisional application#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028877 FRAME: 0292

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Erkki Ruoslahti of Buellton, California, Tambet Teesalu of Goleta, California, Kazuki Sugahara of Goleta, California, and Lise Roth of Strasbourg, France, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Sanford-Burnham Medical Research Institute, a corporation of the state of California, having its principal place of business at 10901 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, (1) in certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Truncated LyP-1 Peptides and Methods and Compositions Using Truncated LyP-1 Peptides" described in U.S. Serial No. 61/527,789 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2011, and (2) in all Letters Patents of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

SBMRI 58.8401 DFT Assignment of Provisional Application

SBMRI 58.8401 024520/58.8401 U.S.S.N. 61/527,789

Title: Truncated LyP-1 Peptides and Methods and Compositions Using Truncated LyP-1 Peptides By: Erkki Ruoslahti, Tambet Teesalu, Kazuki Sugahara, and Lise Roth

Filed: August 26, 2011 ASSIGNMENT

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or

applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 13th day of 0 chor, 2011.

SBMRI 58.8401 DFT Assignment of Provisional Application

SBMRI 58.8401 024520/58.8401

**PATENT REEL: 028877 FRAME: 0294**  U.S.S.N. 61/527,789

Title: Transasted LyP-1 Peptides and Methods and Compositions Using Transasted LyP-1 Peptides

By: Erkki Russlahti, Tambet Teesalu, Kazuki Sugahara, and Lise Roth

Filed: August 26, 2011 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>(3</u> day of <u>Oこ下86年</u>, 2011.

Tambet Teesalu

U.S.S.N. 61/527,789

Title: Truncated LyP-1 Peptides and Methods and Compositions Using Truncated LyP-1 Peptides

By: Erkki Rueslahti, Tambet Tuesah, Kazuki Sugahara, ami Lise Roth

Filed: August 26, 2011

ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this 13 day of October, 2011.

Kazuki Sugahara

+496221421515 >>

P 1/1

Title: Truncated LyP-1 Peptides and Methods and Compositions Using Truncated LyP-1 Peptides
By: Erkki Ruoslahti, Tambet Teesalu, Kazuki Sugahara, and Lise Roth
Filed: August 26, 2011 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this 15th day of october, 2011.

SBMRI 58,8401 DFT Assignment of Provisional Application

SBMRI 58.8401 024520/58.8401

**PATENT REEL: 028877 FRAME: 0297** 

**RECORDED: 08/30/2012**